
Univorsity College Of Enginooring, Sclence & Technology Hyderabad 

NOTIFCATION FOR PG REGULAR/SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINA IION, Jan. to Marsh, -2024 
The students appearing for the below PG Examinntions counmencing for the academic year 2023-24 have to submit their 
application through ONLINE mode ONI.V as per the schedule using the link 

Exam 

M.Tech. / M. Phnrm. I semester 
RegularSupplementary Examinations 

R22 Regulations ) 
/For 2023 & 2022 Admitted Borch Sudents 

Only) 
M.Tech. / M. Pharm. II semester 

Supplementary Examinations 
(R22 Regulations) 

Far 2022 Admitted Baich Shudents Only) 

M.Tech. / M. Pharm. III semester 
Regular Examinations 

(R22 Regulations) 
{for 2022 Adm itted Batch Students Onlyi 

MCA I semester 
Regular/ Supplementary Examinations 

(R22 Regulations) 
[For 2023 & 2022 Admitted Batch Students 

Only) 

https://sis. jntuhceh.ac.in/student/login 

MCA II semester 
Supplcmcntary Exaninations 

(R22 Regulations) 
[For2022 Admitted Batch Students Only] 

MCA IIl semester 
Regular Examinations 

(R22 Regulations) 
(kor2022 Admitted Batch Students Only] 

M.Sc. I semester 

Onty) 

Regular /Supplementary Examinations 
(R22 Regulations) 

|For 2023& 2022 Admited Batch Students 

M.Sc. Il semester 

Supplementary Fx aminations 
(R22 Regulations) 

|tor 2022A dm itled Batch Snudents Only) 

M.Sc. Il semester 
Regular Examinations 

(R22 Regulotions) 
/for2022 Admitted Batch Students Only/ 

JNTUH Kukatpally. Hydernbad 
(Formerly CEH, SIT & IST) 

EXAMINA TION FEE: 

Commencing 
from ExÁm 
Registration 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

Date: 9-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

FOR WHOLE EXAMINATION (ALL SUBJECTS) 
FOR ONE SUBJECT (THEORY / PRACTICAL) 

Last Date for Exam Registration 

without Late with Late Fee of 
FEE Rs. 100 

30-12-2023 

30-12-2023 

lo 

30-12-2023 

30-12-2023 

30-12-2023 

30-12-2023 

30-12-2023 

30-12-2023 

FOR TWO SUBJECTS (THEORY / PRACTICAL / BOTH) 

30-12-2023 

FOR TIHREE SUBJECTS (THEORY / PRACTICAL/ BOTH) 
FOR POUR SUBJ ECIS & ABOVE (THEORY / PRACTICALJ BOTH) 

06-01-2024 

06-01-2024 

06-01-2024 

06-01-2024 

06-01-2024 

06-01-2024 

06-01-2024 

06-01-2024 

06-01-2024 

with Late Fee of 
Rs.2000 

13-01-2024 

13-01-2024 

13-01-2024 

13-01-2024 

13-01-2024 

13-01-2024 

13-01-2024 

13-01-2024 

13-01-2024 

Month of 
Esams 

Feb -2024 

Feb -2024 

Feb -2024 

March. 2024 

March. 2024 

Jan. 2024 

March.2024 

March. 2024 

March. 2024 

1065 

465 

106 
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NOTIFICATION FOR PG REGULAR/SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION, Jan. to Marsh, -2024 
The students appearing for the below PG Supplenmentary Examinations commencing for the academic 
year 2023-24 are here by informed that the applications will be received as per schedule below: 

Exam 

M.Tech. / M. Pharm. I semester 
Supplementary Examinations 

(R21 & R/S Regulaions) 
|For 202i & 2020.Admitted Batch Students 

Only) 
M.Tech. / M. Pharm.) II semester 

Supplementary Examinations 
(R21 & RI8 Regulations) 

[For 202i & 2020 Admitted Batch Students 
Only) 

University College Or Engincering, Science & Technology Hyderabad 
JNTUH Kukatpally, Hyderabad 

M.Tech. / M. Pharm.) III semester 
Supplementary Examinations 

(R21 & RI8 Regulations) 
[For 2021 & 2020 Admited Batch Students 

Only] 
MCA I semester 

Supplementary Exanminations 
(R20 Regulations) 

[For 202 1l& 2020 Admiued Baich Students 
Only] 

MCA II semester 

Supplementary Examinations 
(R20 Regulations) 

[For202 l & 2020 Admitted Batch Students 
Only) 

MCA III semester 
Supplementary Examinations 

(R20 Regulations) 
(For 2002/ & 2020 Admitted Batch Students 

Only] 
MCA IV semester 

Supplementary Examinations 
(R20 Regulations) 

|For 202 2020 Admitted Batch Students 
Only] 

M.Sc. I semester 
Supplementary Examinations 

(R21 & RI8 Regulations) 
[For 202l& 2020 A dmitted Batch Students 

Only] 
M.Se. Il semester 

Supplementary Examinations 
(R21 & RI8 Regulutions) 

|For 2021& 2020 A dmitted Batch Students 
Only] 

M.Sc. Il semester 
Supplenenlary Examinations 

(R21 & kI8 Regulutions) 
(hor 2021& 2020 Adnnitted Batch Sudents 

Onlyl 

Commencing 
from ExAm 

Registration 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

05-12-2023 

Last Date for Exam Registration 

without 
Late FEE 

with Late 
Fee of 
Rs.100 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 

with Late 
Fee of 

Rs.2000 

30-12-2023 

13-01-2024 

13-01-2024 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 13-01-2024 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 13-01-2024 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 13-01-2024 

06-01-2024 13-01-2024 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 13-01-2024 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 13-01-2024 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 13-01-2024 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 13-01-2024 

Month of 
Exams 

Feb. -2024 

Feb. -2024 

Feb. -2024 

March.2024 

March.2024 

Jan. 2024 

Jan. 2024 

March.2024 

March.2024 

March.2024 
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M.Sc. IV semester 
Supplementary Examinations 

(R21 & RI8 Regulations) 
[For 2021& 2020 Admited Batch Students 

Onlyl 

* 

EXAMINATION FEE: 

FOR WUOLE EXAMINATION (ALL SUBJECTS) 

rOR ONE SUBJECT (THEORY / PRACTICAL) 
FOR TWO SUBJECTS (THEORY / PRACTICAL/ BOTI) 

FOR THREE SUBJECTS (THEORY / PRACTICAU BOTI) 

Note: 

FOR FOUR SUBJECTS & ABOVE (THEORY / PRACTICAL/ BOTH) 

05-12-2023 

Applications can be obtained from the Examination Branch of he College. 

30-12-2023 06-01-2024 13-01-2024 

All he supplementary candidates have to attach the MARKS MEMO of Concerned Semester. 

exam branch. 

Date: 01-12-2023 

1065/ 

NB 

465/ 
565/ 

The flled in application form along with Bank-Challan should be submitted in the Examination Branch ON or BEFORE THE LAST 
DATE as mentioned above. 

" All the students are infomed to attach the College Identity Card & Tuition Fee (XeroX copies) and Hostel No Dues Form along with 
Examination Application Form 

665/ 
1065/ 

March.2024 

* A candidate can give authorization letter (by email ) to his/her friend to pay fee in the college. The challan can be obtained in the 

prNCIPAL 
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