

University College Of Engineering, Science & Technology Hyderabad

JNTUH Kukatpally, Hyderabad (Formerly CEH, SIT & IST)

NOTIFICATION FOR PG REGULAR / SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION, Jan. to March. -2024

The students appearing for the below PG Examinations commencing for the academic year 2023-24 have to submit their application through ONLINE mode ONLY as per the schedule using the link.

https://sis.jntuhceh.ac.in/student/login

Exam	Commencing from Exam Registration	Last			
		without Late FEE	with Late Fee of Rs. 100	with Late Fee of Rs.2000	Month of Exams
M.Tech. / M. Pharm. 1 semester Regular / Supplementary Examinations (R22 Regulations) (For 2023 & 2022 Admitted Barch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	Feb -2024
M.Tech. / M. Pharm. II semester Supplementary Examinations (R22 Regulations) [For 2022 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	Feb -2024
M.Tech. / M. Pharm. III semester Regular Examinations (R22 Regulations) [For 2022 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	Feb2024
MCA I semester Regular/ Supplementary Examinations (R22 Regulations) [For 2023 & 2022 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March. 2024
MCA II semester Supplementary Examinations (R22 Regulations) [For 2022 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024
MCA III semester Regular Examinations (R22 Regulations) [For 2022 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	Jan. 2024
M.Sc. I semester Regular / Supplementary Examinations (R22 Regulations) (For 2023& 2022 Admitted Batch Students Only)	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024
M.Sc. II semester Supplementary Examinations (R22 Regulations) [For 2022Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024
M.Sc. III semester Regular Examinations (R22 Regulations) [For2022Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024

EXAMINATION FEE:	
FOR WHOLE EXAMINATION (ALL SUBJECTS)	1065/-
FOR ONE SUBJECT (THEORY / PRACTICAL)	465/-
FOR TWO SUBJECTS (THEORY / PRACTICAL / BOTH)	565/-
FOR THREE SUBJECTS (THEORY / PRACTICAL/BOTH)	665/-
FOR FOUR SUBJECTS & ABOVE (THEORY / PRACTICAL/ BOTH)	1065/-

Date: 01-12-2023

Sile NR

AND I I MY A Modernt

PRINCIPAL

Page 1 of 3



University College Of Engineering, Science & Technology Hyderabad JNTUH Kukatpally, Hyderabad

NOTIFICATION FOR PG REGULAR / SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION, Jan. to March. -2024

The students appearing for the below PG Supplementary Examinations commencing for the academic year 2023-24 are here by informed that the applications will be received as per schedule below:

	Commencing from Exam Registration	Last Date for Exam Registration			
Exam		without Late FEE	with Late Fee of Rs.100	with Late Fee of Rs.2000	Month of Exams
M.Tech. / M. Pharm. I semester Supplementary Examinations (R21 & R18 Regulations) [For 2021 & 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	Feb2024
M.Tech. / M. Pharm.) II semester Supplementary Examinations (R21 & R18 Regulations) [For 2021 & 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	Feb2024
M.Tech. / M. Pharm.) III semester Supplementary Examinations (R21 & R18 Regulations) [For 2021 & 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	Feb2024
MCA I semester Supplementary Examinations (R20 Regulations) [For 2021& 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024
MCA II semester Supplementary Examinations (R20 Regulations) [For2021 & 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024
MCA III semester Supplementary Examinations (R20 Regulations) [For 2021 & 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	Jan. 2024
MCA IV semester Supplementary Examinations (R20 Regulations) [For 2021 & 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	Jan. 2024
M.Sc. I semester Supplementary Examinations (R21 & R18 Regulations) [For 2021 & 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024
M.Sc. II semester Supplementary Examinations (R21 & R18 Regulations) [For 2021 & 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024
M.Sc. III semester Supplementary Examinations (R21 & R18 Regulations) [For 2021& 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024

M.Sc. IV semester Supplementary Examinations (R21 & R18 Regulations) [For 2021& 2020 Admitted Batch Students Only]	05-12-2023	30-12-2023	06-01-2024	13-01-2024	March.2024
--	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

EXAMINATION FEE:

FOR WHOLE EXAMINATION (ALL SUBJECTS)	1065/-
FOR ONE SUBJECT (THEORY / PRACTICAL)	465/-
FOR TWO SUBJECTS (THEORY / PRACTICAL / BOTH)	565/-
FOR THREE SUBJECTS (THEORY / PRACTICAL/ BOTH)	665/-
FOR FOUR SUBJECTS & ABOVE (THEORY / PRACTICAL/ BOTH)	1065/-

Note:

- Applications can be obtained from the Examination Branch of the College.
- The filled in application form along with Bank-Challan should be submitted in the Examination Branch ON or BEFORE THE LAST DATE as mentioned above.
- * All the students are informed to attach the College Identity Card & Tuition Fee (Xerox copies) and Hostel No Dues Form along with Examination Application Form
- All the supplementary candidates have to attach the MARKS MEMO of Concerned Semester.
- A candidate can give authorization letter (by email) to his/her friend to pay fee in the college. The challan can be obtained in the exam branch.

Date: 01-12-2023

PRINCIPAL